
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/03/2022   to   31/03/2022 
Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 

Annex 1 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local 
Agent 

Comm. 
LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

1 

DD1/P&D/ICB/ 
2021/027/DDD1
/P&D/A 
/2022/007 

J03051 
 

Wire – G.S. 
(No.6) 5mm 100 MT USD 

M/s. R.K. Wire 
Products Ltd., 
Unit - 1507, 
15th Floor, 
Tower 1, 
P.S. Srijan 
Corporate Park, 
Plot No. G2, 
Block EP & GP, 
Sector-V, Salt 
Lake,  
Kolkata – 
700091, India. 
 

93,200.00 4,300.00 567,560.04 920,000.00 

2 

DD1/P&D/ICB/ 
2021/037/DDD1
/P&D/A/ 
2022/011 

B08151 
 

Stay Wire G.S. 
7/4.00 mm 
(Grade-700) 

80,000 kg USD 

M/s. R.K. Wire 
Products Ltd., 
Unit - 1507, 
15th Floor, 
Tower 1, 
P.S. Srijan 
Corporate Park, 
Plot No. G2, 
Block EP & GP, 
Sector-V, Salt 
Lake,  
Kolkata – 
700091, India. 
 

 
81,440.00 

 

 
3,525.00 

 

 
495,967.65 

 
900,000.00 

Page 1 of 4 
 



No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local 
Agent 

Comm. 
LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

3 

DD1/P&D/ICB
/2021/026/D 
DD1/P&D/A/ 
2022/015 

 

S06051 

Ring Main Unit 
(Oil) 11kV 
including the fuse 
requirement of 15 
Nos. -  63A, 15 
Nos. – 50A, 30 
Nos. - 40A and 
30 Nos. – 25A 

30 Nos. 

 
 

USD 

M/s Lucy 
Electric UK 
Ltd., 
Howland Road, 
Thame,  
Oxfordshire, 
OX9 3UJ, 
United 
Kingdom. 

 

179,880.00 
 

7,298.00 378,472.48 425,000.00 

Spare Fuses 
63A Fuse - 9 
Nos.  
50A Fuse - 9 
Nos. 
40A Fuse - 15 
Nos.  
25A Fuse - 15  

1 

Lot 

3,954.72 

Recommended 
spare parts for 
trouble free 
operation of 5 
years as per CEB 
standard 017: 
1998 clause 7.3. 
(Listed in Annex-
1)    

1 2,605.66 

Page 2 of 4 
 



 
 
 
 

 
 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local 
Agent 

Comm. 
LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

4 

DD1/P&D/ICB
/2021/043/BD
D1/P&D/A/ 
2022/009 

 

D12801 
 

Tee- Off Piercing 
Connector 
Insulated(1- 
BOLT) 54.6- 70/ 
10-25 

400,000 USD Nos. 

M/s. 
HebeiHeiniu 
Electric Power 
Fittings Co. 
Ltd.,South of the 
LiangzhaoVillag
e,LiangzhaoTow
n,Renqiu City, 
Hebei 
Province, 
China. 
 

324,000.00 21,000.00 Nil 1,175,000.00 

5 

DD1/P&D/ICB
/2021/029/DD
D1/P&D/A 
/2022/006 
 

D12801 
 

Branch Service 
Insulation 
Piercing 
Connector 
Main 54.6 – 70 
sqmm to Tap 10-
25 sqmm 1 Bolt 1 
Tap 230/400V 

100,000 USD Nos. 

M/s. United 
Tractor & 
Equipment (Pvt) 
Ltd, 
No. 683, 
Negombo Road,  
Mabole,Wattala. 

68,300.00 3,500.00 Nil 356,000.00 

Page 3 of 4 
 



 
 

 Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 
 Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/03/2022 to 31/03/2022 

 
 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price 
LKR 

Delivery 
Charges 

Total Price 
LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/ 
029/D 
DD1/P&D/A/2021/034 

L07171 

Cable Cu.PVC 
Insulated - Single 
(for earthing) 
50sqmm 

35 km 

M/s. Orel Corporation (Pvt) 
Ltd.,Bay 12-13, Trace  
Expert City,Tripoli Square, 
MaradanaRoad,Colombo 10. 
 

1,367,230.34 5,000.00 47,853,061.90 

2 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2021/ 
013/DDD1/P&D/A/202
2/010 

L07781 
Cable Cu. XLPE 
Insulated -Single 
(19/2.52) 95sqmm 

5 km 

M/s. Orel Corporation (Pvt)  
Ltd.,Bay 12-13, Trace Expert C  
Tripoli Square, 
Maradana Road, 
Colombo 10. 
 

3,370,931.44 5,000.00 16,854,657.20 

3 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/ 
021/D-R 
DD1/P&D/A/2022/014 

D02201 ACSR (LYNX) 
Conductor 150 t 

M/s. ACL Cables PLC 
No.60, Rodney Street, 
Colombo 08. 
 

1,169,527.20 490,000.00 175,429,080.00 

4 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2021/ 
040/DDD1/P&D/A/202
2/016 
 

L08201 

Aerial Bundled 
Conductor Alu. 
(ABC) 230/400V 
1x50 + 54.6sqmm 

100 km 

M/s. Kelani Cables PLC 
P.O. Box 14, 
Wewelduwa, 
Kelaniya. 
 

652,436.19 577,000.00 65,243,619.00 

 
 

Annex II 

Local Items 

Page 4 of 4 
 


